

Order no 08

dt.11 .06.2025

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Summon upon OP no 1 is returned with an endorsement ' refused'.

Let the case proceed exparte against OP no 1.

Petitioner is directed to file fresh requisites against OP no 2.

The case is adjourned.

To 13.08.2025 for SR and AD.

Judge MACT, ADJ.4th court
Jalpaiguri